Want to make a difference in a child’s life?
Holy Family Daycare in Lindsay is secking reliable,
energetic full or part time individuals to join our staff,
must be 18 years of age, have at least a high school
diploma; pay based upon education and experience.
Ensure the daily care of every child by following all
licensing guidelines and implementing all company
standards. Be a partner in providing care for every child.
Be enthusiastic and able to work in a fast paced
environment. Contact Stephanie Carlson at
402-428-9070 for application or email
Ihfdaycare@gmail.com your resume and cover letter.

We are also looking for substitutes!

Lindsay Investment Group
Anyone interested in being part of the Lindsay Investment
Group, please notify Aaron Reichmuth at 920-2497 or any
LAD member by October 1st. The membership will be
$100/month with no initial buy in.

St Francis Bazaar, Humphrey
Oct 1 Turkey & Sausage Dinner from noon to 4pm
Kids Run 11:30am, concessions, games, raffle and much
more. Antique & general auctions starting at 5.

Healing Mass
Thursday, Oct 19 7pm at Sts. Cyril & Methodius Church

Clarkson. Confessions at 6pm, Stations of the Cross at

6:25pm. All are welcome! For more information see flier
in back of church.

Festival of Trees
Nov 4 & 5
If you would like to decorate a tree or display for the
festival, please contact Jane (Harry) Kurtenbach at 402-
840-0256, or call Angel Gaspers at 402-615-1031.
If you would like to donate a raffle or door prize, please
contact a committee member:

Tiffany Wiese 920-0065

Nicole Preister 429-5659

Jessica Korth 741-0220

Nicole Lindhorst 920-2751

The Message of Fatima
This EWTN Docu-Drama recreates the glorious “Miracle

of the Sun” as Fatima experts delve into its heavenly

message and the impact it had on the world.
Airtimes Oct 13, 8:30PM; and Oct 14, 10AM

Rosary Rally
Please join the 2017 Public Square Rosary Crusade. Our

nation is in great need of public prayer, repentance and
conversion. In the historic year of the Fatima Centennial
(1917-2017), we ask God to save America through the
Rosary of His Most Holy Mother. Please join us in praying
for our nation on October 14% at 12:00 noon. The local

Public Square Rosary Rally will take place at Saint Joseph’s
Church Parking Lot in Platte Center, NE.
Please contact Fr. Walter or Merline at 402-246-2255 for

more information.

September Calendar Winners

Ron & Donna Arlt

Tracey Oberhauser

Kalyn Beller

Casey & Kalia Bender

Joan Oberhauser

Pat Schumacher

Cathy Frisch

Mike Preister Family

Dan & Diane Jarecki Family
Charles Dohmen

Danielle Gronenthal

Irene Martischang

Glen & Joan Pfeifer

Irene Martischang

Virgil Preister

Gene Sueper

Vernell & Lugene Korth
Tom Mejstrik

Jerry Wiese

Vernell & Lugene Korth
Dan & Diane Jarecki Family
Jeff Preister Family

Kent & Pat Preister
Andrew Hemmer

Dwayne & Joan Lindhorst
In Memory of Ken Hamling
Mzr Chris Bierman

Alan & Francis Beller

Gene Wiese

John & Rose Wiese

9/1/2017

9/2/2017

9/3/2017

9/4/2017

9/5/2017

9/6/2017

9/7/2017

9/8/2017

9/9/2017
9/10/2017
9/11/2017
9/12/2017
9/13/2017
9/14/2017
9/15/2017
9/16/2017
9/17/2017
9/18/2017
9/19/2017
9/20/2017
9/21/2017
9/22/2017
9/23/2017
9/24/2017
9/25/2017
9/26/2017
9/27/2017
9/28/2017
9/29/2017
9/30/2017

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00


mailto:lhfdaycare@gmail.com

Holy Family Parish

103 East 3+ Street
PO Box 68
¥ Lindsay, NE 68644

October 1, 2017
26th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Parish Staff

Rev. James F. Novotny, Pastor

Andy Bishop, School Principal

Larry Bender, President, Parish Council /Finance
Jenny Korth, President, School Board

Roy Zach, Grand Knight, Knights of Columbus
Virgil Preister, Chief Ranger, Order of Foresters
Alice Korus, President, Ladies Guild

Christine Fossen, CCD Coordinator

Norma Preister, Youth Ministry Director
Stephanie Carlson, Daycare Director

Parish Phone Numbers

Holy Family Parish Rectory & Office 428-2455
Parish Project Center 428-2204
Holy Family School 428-3215 or 428-3455
Holy Family Daycare 428-9070
Holy Family Parish Office Fax 428-5205
Holy Family School Fax 428-3231

Church Web Address: Ihfparish.wordpress.com
Church E-Mail Address: lhfp@lhf.esu7.org
Daycare Web Address: lhfdaycare.wordpress.com
School Web Address: lhfbulldogs.wordpress.com

New Pavrishioners

Please contact the rectory office to register for the
Parish. We hope you will be active in our parish
and will feel welcome in our community. We look
forward to getting to know you.

Mass times at Churches across the U.S.:
WWW.masstimes.org

Liturgical Celebrations

Masses: Saturday Evening  5:00 PM
Sunday 9:00 AM
Weekdays 8:05 AM

Sacrament of Reconciliation
Saturday from 4:15 — 4:45 PM
Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Anointing
Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Baptism
Anytime upon request
Pre-baptism instruction will be at Baptism

Sacrament of Matrimony

According to Archdiocesan statute the couple must
contact the priest at least eight months before the
date can be set or the wedding take place. Please call
the Parish Office to make arrangements and to begin
your preparations.

Parish Rectory Office Hours
Monday & Wednesday 8:30-4:00
Friday 8:30-12:00

Parish Mission Statement

The Parish of the Holy Family in Lindsay, Nebraska secks
to be a God-centered community. We are commissioned
by our Baptism, nourished by the Eucharist, and guided by
the “Good News” of the Gospel. We are empowered by
the Holy Spirit to use our gifts for the sake of others. We
are called to the works of worship, pastoral care,
Evangelization, education of our young, the building up of
the community and justice. We are challenged to love and
be loved, to share and to reap, to forgive and heal past
wounds, and to become a more viable, caring people.



http://www.lhfdaycare.wordpress.com/

