Want to make a difference in a child's life?

Holy Family Daycare in Lindsay is seeking reliable, energetic full or part time individuals to join our staff, must be 18 years of age, have at least a high school diploma; pay based upon education and experience. Ensure the daily care of every child by following all licensing guidelines and implementing all company standards. Be a partner in providing care for every child. Be enthusiastic and able to work in a fast paced environment. Contact Stephanie Carlson at 402-428-9070 for application or email lhfdaycare@gmail.com your resume and cover letter. We are also looking for substitutes!

Lindsay Investment Group

Anyone interested in being part of the Lindsay Investment Group, please notify Aaron Reichmuth at 920-2497 or any LAD member by October 1st. The membership will be \$100/month with no initial buy in.

St Francis Bazaar, Humphrey

Oct 1 Turkey & Sausage Dinner from noon to 4pm Kids Run 11:30am, concessions, games, raffle and much more. Antique & general auctions starting at 5.

Healing Mass

Thursday, Oct 19 7pm at Sts. Cyril & Methodius Church Clarkson. Confessions at 6pm, Stations of the Cross at 6:25pm. All are welcome! For more information see flier in back of church.

Festival of Trees

Nov 4 & 5

If you would like to decorate a tree or display for the festival, please contact Jane (Harry) Kurtenbach at 402-840-0256, or call Angel Gaspers at 402-615-1031. If you would like to donate a raffle or door prize, please contact a committee member:

Tiffany Wiese 920-0065 Nicole Preister 429-5659 Jessica Korth 741-0220 Nicole Lindhorst 920-2751

The Message of Fatima

This EWTN Docu-Drama recreates the glorious "Miracle of the Sun" as Fatima experts delve into its heavenly message and the impact it had on the world. Airtimes Oct 13, 8:30PM; and Oct 14, 10AM

Rosary Rally

Please join the 2017 Public Square Rosary Crusade. Our nation is in great need of public prayer, repentance and conversion. In the historic year of the Fatima Centennial (1917-2017), we ask God to save America through the Rosary of His Most Holy Mother. Please join us in praying for our nation on October 14th at 12:00 noon. The local Public Square Rosary Rally will take place at Saint Joseph's Church Parking Lot in Platte Center, NE.

Please contact Fr. Walter or Merline at 402-246-2255 for more information.

September Calendar Winners

Ron & Donna Arlt	9/1/2017	50.00
Tracey Oberhauser	9/2/2017	50.00
Kalyn Beller	9/3/2017	50.00
Casey & Kalia Bender	9/4/2017	50.00
Joan Oberhauser	9/5/2017	50.00
Pat Schumacher	9/6/2017	50.00
Cathy Frisch	9/7/2017	50.00
Mike Preister Family	9/8/2017	50.00
Dan & Diane Jarecki Family	9/9/2017	50.00
Charles Dohmen	9/10/2017	50.00
Danielle Gronenthal	9/11/2017	50.00
Irene Martischang	9/12/2017	50.00
Glen & Joan Pfeifer	9/13/2017	50.00
Irene Martischang	9/14/2017	50.00
Virgil Preister	9/15/2017	50.00
Gene Sueper	9/16/2017	50.00
Vernell & Lugene Korth	9/17/2017	50.00
Tom Mejstrik	9/18/2017	50.00
Jerry Wiese	9/19/2017	50.00
Vernell & Lugene Korth	9/20/2017	50.00
Dan & Diane Jarecki Family	9/21/2017	50.00
Jeff Preister Family	9/22/2017	50.00
Kent & Pat Preister	9/23/2017	50.00
Andrew Hemmer	9/24/2017	50.00
Dwayne & Joan Lindhorst	9/25/2017	50.00
In Memory of Ken Hamling	9/26/2017	50.00
Mr Chris Bierman	9/27/2017	50.00
Alan & Francis Beller	9/28/2017	50.00
Gene Wiese	9/29/2017	50.00
John & Rose Wiese	9/30/2017	50.00

Holy Family Parish



103 East 3rd Street PO Box 68 Lindsay, NE 68644

> October 1, 2017 26th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Parish Staff

Rev. James F. Novotny, Pastor Andy Bishop, School Principal Larry Bender, President, Parish Council/Finance Jenny Korth, President, School Board Roy Zach, Grand Knight, Knights of Columbus Virgil Preister, Chief Ranger, Order of Foresters Alice Korus, President, Ladies Guild Christine Fossen, CCD Coordinator Norma Preister, Youth Ministry Director Stephanie Carlson, Daycare Director

Parish Phone Numbers

Holy Family Parish Rectory & Office 428-2455
Parish Project Center 428-2204
Holy Family School 428-3215 or 428-3455
Holy Family Daycare 428-9070
Holy Family Parish Office Fax 428-5205
Holy Family School Fax 428-3231
Church Web Address: lhfparish.wordpress.com
Church E-Mail Address: lhfparish.wordpress.com
Church E-Mail Address: lhfparish.wordpress.com
School Web Address: lhfbaycare.wordpress.com
School Web Address: lhfbulldogs.wordpress.com

New Parishioners

Please contact the rectory office to register for the Parish. We hope you will be active in our parish and will feel welcome in our community. We look forward to getting to know you.

Mass times at Churches across the U.S.:

www.masstimes.org

Liturgical Celebrations

Masses: Saturday Evening 5:00 PM

Sunday 9:00 AM Weekdays 8:05 AM

Sacrament of Reconciliation

Saturday from 4:15 – 4:45 PM Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Anointing

Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Baptism

Anytime upon request Pre-baptism instruction will be at Baptism

Sacrament of Matrimony

According to Archdiocesan statute the couple must contact the priest at least **eight** months before the date can be set or the wedding take place. Please call the Parish Office to make arrangements and to begin your preparations.

Parish Rectory Office Hours

Monday & Wednesday 8:30-4:00 Friday 8:30-12:00

Parish Mission Statement

The Parish of the Holy Family in Lindsay, Nebraska seeks to be a God-centered community. We are commissioned by our Baptism, nourished by the Eucharist, and guided by the "Good News" of the Gospel. We are empowered by the Holy Spirit to use our gifts for the sake of others. We are called to the works of worship, pastoral care, Evangelization, education of our young, the building up of the community and justice. We are challenged to love and be loved, to share and to reap, to forgive and heal past wounds, and to become a more viable, caring people.